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Contact Information

Deputy Field Office Director Diane Witte	 Deputy Field Office Director Sam Farmer
Desk Phone: (915) 856-5508			           Desk Phone: (915) 856-5510
Email: Diane.L.Witte@ice.dhs.gov 		           Email: Floyd.S.Farmer@ice.dhs.gov

Chief of Staff Frederick T. Hernandez		Community Relations Officer Brian Van Dyke
Desk Phone: (915) 856-5509				Desk Phone: (915) 856-5595
Email: Frederick.T.Hernandez@ice.dhs.gov  	Email: Brian.D.VanDyke@ice.dhs.gov 


Albuquerque Sub Office

Assistant Field Office Director William Jepsen
Desk phone: (505) 452-4801
Email: William.M.Jepsen@ice.dhs.gov

Cibola ~ Custody Management 

Supervisory Detention & Deportation Officer Ed Gober
Desk phone: (505) 452-4702
Email: Edward.M.Gober@ice.dhs.gov

Deportation Officer Francisco Marquez
Desk Phone:  (505) 452-4817 
Email:  Francisco.Marquez@ice.dhs.gov 

Deportation Officer George Diesel
Desk Phone:  (505) 452-4730 
Email:  George.Diesel@ice.dhs.gov 

Cibola Detained Fax: 505-287-4883

Transfers ~ Removals

Deportation Officer Francisco Marquez
Desk Phone:  (505) 452-4817 
Email:  Francisco.Marquez@ice.dhs.gov

Non-detained ~ Alternatives to Detention

Supervisory Detention & Deportation Officer Ed Gober
Desk phone: (505) 452-4702
Email: Edward.M.Gober@ice.dhs.gov


Docket Assignments

000-499					500-999
Deportation Officer Jon Walters 		Deportation Officer Gabriel Narvaez
Desk phone: (505) 452-4719			Desk Phone:  (505) 452-4818
Email: Jon.E.Walters@ice.dhs.gov		Email: Gabriel.Narvaez@ice.dhs.gov


Roswell Sub Office

Supervisory Detention & Deportation Officer Daniel Subia
Desk Phone: (575) 627-3702
Email:  Daniel.Subia@ice.dhs.gov 

Non-detained ~ Alternatives to Detention

Non-detained:						Alternatives to Detention:
Deportation Officer Alfonso Navarro			Deportation Officer Damon Clemmons
Desk Phone: (575) 627-3720				Desk Phone: (575) 627-3707
Email: Alfonso.Navarro@ice.dhs.gov		Email:  Damon.Clemmons@ice.dhs.gov


Midland Sub Office 

Assistant Field Office Director Dennis Woemmel
Desk phone: (432) 681-7930
Email:  Dennis.A.Woemmel@ice.dhs.gov

Supervisory Detention & Deportation Officer Joe Luna
Desk phone: (432) 681-7952
Email: Joe.A.Luna@ice.dhs.gov 

Non-detained ~ Alternatives to Detention

Deportation Officer Robert Gamboa		Deportation Officer Jose Reyes
Desk phone: (432) 681-7939			Desk phone: (432) 681-7954
Email: Robert.Gamboa@ice.dhs.gov		Email:  Jose.A.Reyes@ice.dhs.gov 


Pecos Sub Office 

Supervisory Detention & Deportation Officer Josh Carter
Desk phone: (432) 447-6200
Email: Joshua.J.Carter@ice.dhs.gov

Supervisory Detention & Deportation Officer Michael A. Chabarria
Desk phone: (432) 447-6200
Email: Michael.A.Chabarria@ice.dhs.gov

Deportation Officer Oscar Acosta
Desk phone: (432) 447-4102
Email: Oscar.A.Acosta@ice.dhs.gov

Non-detained ~ Alternatives to Detention

Contact Midland Non-detained and ATD Officers


El Paso

Non-detained ~ Bonds ~ Alternatives to Detention

Assistant Field Office Director Gloria A. Martinez
Desk phone: (915) 298-5297
Email: Gloria.A.Martinez@ice.dhs.gov

ND Mailbox: EPC-Non-Detained_Unit@ice.dhs.gov 

Non-detained 

Supervisory Detention & Deportation Officer Jose Esquivel
Desk phone: (915) 225-0735
Email: Jose.A.Esquivel@ice.dhs.gov

Docket Assignments

000-099					100-199
Deportation Officer Victor M. Rivas 		Deportation Officer Andres Lucero 
Desk phone: (915) 225-0710			Desk phone: (915) 225-0766
Email: Victor.M.Rivas@ice.dhs.gov 		Email: Andres.S.Lucero@ice.dhs.gov
				
200-299					300-399
Deportation Officer Jesus Castaneda		Deportation Officer Ernie Marin
Desk phone: (915) 298-5329		            Desk phone: (915) 225-1918
Email: Jesus.Castaneda@ice.dhs.gov 	Email: Ernie.Marin@ice.dhs.gov
 
400-499	500-599
Deportation Officer Roberto Padilla 	Deportation Officer Juana Mendoza 
Desk phone: (915) 225-1970	Desk phone: (915) 225-0736
Email: Roberto.Padilla@ice.dhs.gov 	Email: Juana.Mendoza@ice.dhs.gov

600-699	700-799
Deportation Officer Juan Castro	Deportation Officer Patricia Noga
Desk phone: (915) 298-5329	Desk phone: (915) 225-0778
Email: Juan.Castro@ice.dhs.gov	Email: Patricia.Noga@ice.dhs.gov


800-899		900-999
Deportation Officer George Rey	            For an A# that ends in the 900s
Desk phone: (915) 225-0710	we use the last number to determine who 
Email: George.Rey@ice.dhs.gov	the case is assigned to (example: for A203 675 911, we use 1, if that number is a 9, then we go to the next number).

Juveniles 

Supervisory Detention & Deportation Officer Danielle Hernandez
Desk phone: (915) 298-5337
Email: Danielle.M.Hernandez@ice.dhs.gov

Docket Assignments

Southwest Key Casa Canutillo		Southwest Key Casita Del Valle
Deportation Officer Victor Galvez 		Deportation Officer Jose Veliz
Desk phone: (915) 225-1945			Desk phone: (915) 225-1949
Email: Victor.M.Galvez@ice.dhs.gov 	Email:  Jose.Veliz@ice.dhs.gov 

Southwest Key Casa Upbring			Southwest Key Casa Franklin
Deportation Officer Maria Veliz		Deportation Officer Christopher Nahle
Desk phone: (915) 225-1973			Desk phone: (915) 225-0767
Email: Maria.L.Veliz@ice.dhs.gov 		Email: Christopher.A.Nahle@ice.dhs.gov 

Southwest Key Casa Upbring LTFC
Deportation Officer Olga Martinez
Desk phone: (915) 225-1971
Email: Olga.Y.Martinez@ice.dhs.gov

Family Units

Supervisory Detention & Deportation Officer Pete Mercado
Desk phone: (915) 765-2898
Email: Pedro.P.Mercado@ice.dhs.gov

El Paso Service Processing Center

Officer in Charge Jose A. Renteria
Desk phone: (915) 225-0711
Email: Jose.A.Renteria@ice.dhs.gov

Assistant Officer in Charge Don George
Desk phone: (915) 225-1906
Email:  Donald.S.George@ice.dhs.gov




Custody Management

Supervisory Detention & Deportation Officer Rosalva Olvera
Desk phone: (915) 225-5354
Email: Rosalva.Olvera@ice.dhs.gov

Supervisory Detention & Deportation Officer Marcelo Cisneros
Desk phone: (915) 298-5371
Email: Marcelo.Cisneros@ice.dhs.gov

Supervisory Detention & Deportation Officer Mario Tapia
Desk phone: (915) 298-5356
Email: Mario.Tapia@ice.dhs.gov

Supervisory Detention & Deportation Officer Jesus Ramirez
Desk phone: (915) 225-1917
Email: Jesus.M.Ramirez2@ice.dhs.gov

Detained Case Management

Assistant Field Office Director Mary De Anda-Ybarra
Desk phone: (915) 298-5336
Email:  Mary.B.Deanda-Ybarra@ice.dhs.gov

Supervisory Detention & Deportation Officer Cesar Cervantes
Desk phone: (915) 225-0724
Email: Cesar.A.Cervantes@ice.dhs.gov

Supervisory Detention & Deportation Officer Alex Garcia
Desk phone: (915) 225-0799
Email: Alejandro.I.Garcia@ice.dhs.gov

G-28 Mailbox: G-28.ELP@ice.dhs.gov
El Paso Field Office Detained Fax: 915-225-1935

Docket Assignments (assigned by last digit of A#) 

Docket 1				            Docket 2
Deportation Officer Omar Alvarado		Deportation Officer Angelo Garite
Desk phone: (915) 225-0777			Desk phone: (915) 225-0726
Email: Omar.Alvarado@ice.dhs.gov 	            Email: Angelo.Garite@ice.dhs.gov  

Docket 3				            Docket 4
Deportation Officer Juan Mendez		Deportation Officer Jaime A. Valencia  
Desk phone: (915) 225-0792			Desk phone: (915) 298-5328
Email: Juan.A.Mendez@ice.dhs.gov 		Email: Jaime.A.Valencia@ice.dhs.gov 



Docket 5				            Docket 6	
Deportation Officer Gabriel Vasquez		Deportation Officer Elizabeth Estrada
Desk phone: (915) 225-1967			Desk phone: (915)225-0797
Email: Gabriel.Vasquez@ice.dhs.gov 	Email: Elizabeth.Estrada@ice.dhs.gov 

Docket 7				            Docket 8
Deportation Officer Robert McLellan	Deportation Officer Refugio P. Flores
Desk phone: (915) 298-5373			Desk phone: (915) 225-0741
Email: Robert.B.McLellan@ice.dhs.gov 	Email: Refugio.P.Flores@ice.dhs.gov    

Docket 9				            Docket 0
Deportation Officer Ceasar H. Mejia		Deportation Officer Jesus L. Neriz 
Desk phone: (915) 225-1960			Desk phone: (915) 225-1968
Email: Ceasar.H.Mejia@ice.dhs.gov 		Email: Jesus.L.Neriz@ice.dhs.gov   	


Asylum Docket Assignments (arranged by last digit of A#)


Asylum 1, 2 & 3				Asylum 4, 5 & 6
Deportation Officer Claudia Paredes		Deportation Officer Martin Sarellano
Desk phone: (915) 225-0708			Desk phone: (915) 225-0739	
Email: Claudia.Paredes@ice.dhs.gov  	Email: Martin.A.SarellanoJr@ice.dhs.gov 	

Asylum 7, 8 & 9				Asylum 0
Deportation Officer Arvydas Budreckis	Deportation Officer Joseph Rangel
Desk phone: (915) 225-0709			Desk phone: (915) 225-0700	
Email: Arvydas.Budreckis@ice.dhs.gov 	Email: Joseph.A.Rangel@ice.dhs.gov 


Cibola Docket Assignments (arranged by last digit of A#)


Cibola 1, 2, & 3				Cibola 4, 5, & 6
Deportation Officer Sergio Jaramillo		Deportation Officer Evette Martinez
Desk phone: (915) 225-0733			Desk phone: (915) 225-0721
Email: Sergio.A.Jaramillo@ice.dhs.gov 	Email: Evette.E.Martinez@ice.dhs.gov

Cibola 7, 8, & 9				A#s ending in 0 will be assigned using the
Deportation Officer Roberto Sanchez		second to last number for next digit
Desk phone: (915) 298-5323			(ex. A# 210 456 990 will go to docket #9)
Email:  Roberto.Sanchez@ice.dhs.gov

Bond Management

Bond Control Specialist Laura O. Godfrey
Desk phone:  (915) 225-0737
Email: Laura.O.Godfrey@ice.dhs.gov

Offices where Bonds may be posted and Requests for Stays of Removal Filed:

Albuquerque ERO Office		ERO El Paso Processing Center
5441 Watson Dr. SE		8915 Montana Ave.
Albuquerque, NM 87106		El Paso, TX 79925
Hours: 9am – 3pm		Hours: 9am – 3pm
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